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D.B.S. MEMORANDUM 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics, Ottawa, Canada 

No. 9 1952 	 Price: $1 per annwn for 12 reportb 

STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES ADVANCE STATEMT - SEPTEMBER 1, 1952 

BU'I'PER CHEESE V EGGS (000 casea) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Sept. 1, 	Sept. 1, Sept. 1, Sept. 1, Sept. 	1, Sept. 	1, Sept. 1, 

1952 	1961 1952 1951 1952 1951 1952 

quebec 2,929 99 54 V 1 1 
Montreal 11,436 20,460 16,455 2 4 5 
Toronto 8,898 	5,085 1,693 2,114 5 2 6 
Winnipeg 7,607 	6,496 1,096 1,217 68 28 3 
Regina 1,157 	604 106 131 V 3 1 
Saskatoon 544 	856 86 117 5 6 1 
Edmonton 2,122 	2,978 827 690 16 29 3 
Calgary 547 	1,046 59 1,143 2 9 1 
Vanoouver / 2,583 	2,440 57.6 705 5 9 3 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 48,255k 33,870 795,4U 22626 103 91 24 

Aug. 1, 1952 (revised) 40,398 24,856 159 = 

Sept. 1 1952 
	

Sept. 1, 1951 
FROZ4 EGGS (000 lb. 	WHO13 	Y0L. 	WHITES 	TOTAL 

	
TOTAL 

uebec 
Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Skt oon 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Vancouver !/ 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

August 1, 1952 (revised) 

607 13 
841 23? 
990 264 

2,485 169 
7? 
28 - 

270 28 
148 2 
484 162 

	

5,930 	875 

	

5,686 	919 

39 659 
596 1,694 
278 1,532 
735 3,389 
- 7? 
- 28 
111 409 

4 154 
12 658 

	

1,775 	7,580 

	

1,406 	8,011 

159 
1,282 
1,065 
2,018 

112 
92 

377 
221 

364 

5,690 

/ Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion EOlding8 (not "In Transit") were: 
Aug. 1, 1951 58.2 Aug. 1, 1952 68.8 
Sept. 1, 1951 61.6 Sept. 1, 1952 ? 

&/ Imported cheese on hand totalled 1,39,000 .b n September 1, 1952, 921,000 lb. 
on August 1, 1952 and 737,000 lb. on osp6amoer 1, 195. 

/ Less than three firms ropo:ting this item. The figureø therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in Total. 

/ Including New Westminster. 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTHEQL)E STATISTIQUE CANADA 

IIIliI IIIIIIDI IIII 	III 
1010652335 


